

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7728 OF 2023**

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal
Corporation and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh ... Respondent

Mr. Sagar A. Mane, for Petitioners.
Mr. M.S.Topkar i/by Mr. Saurabh V. Mandlik, for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 27 JUNE 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners undertakes to serve copy of the writ petition on the Counsel for the Respondent during the course of the day.
3. List on 18 July 2023.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)